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Cod. ISTAT COMUNI ASSOCIATI

  

6001 ACQUI TERME 

6002 ALBERA LIGURE 

6005 ALICE BEL COLLE 

6192 ALLUVIONI PIOVERA 

6008 ALZANO SCRIVIA 

6009 ARQUATA SCRIVIA 

6010 AVOLASCA 

6012 BASALUZZO 

6014 BELFORTE MONFERRATO 

6016 BERZANO DI TORTONA 

6017 BISTAGNO 

6018 BORGHETTO DI BORBERA 

6022 BOSIO 

6024 BRIGNANO FRASCATA 

6025 CABELLA LIGURE 

6028 CANTALUPO LIGURE 

6029 CAPRIATA D'ORBA 

6030 CARBONARA SCRIVIA 

6032 CAREZZANO 

6033 CARPENETO 

6034 CARREGA LIGURE 

6035 CARROSIO 

6036 CARTOSIO 

6038 CASALEGGIO BOIRO 

6040 CASALNOCETO 

6041 CASASCO 

6191 CASSANO SPINOLA 

6043 CASSINE 

6044 CASSINELLE 

6045 CASTELLANIA COPPI 

6046 CASTELLAR GUIDOBONO 

6047 CASTELLAZZO BORMIDA 

6048 CASTELLETTO D'ERRO 

6049 CASTELLETTO D'ORBA 

6053 CASTELNUOVO SCRIVIA 

6055 CAVATORE 

6058 CERRETO GRUE 

6062 COSTA VESCOVATO 
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6063 CREMOLINO 

6065 DENICE 

6066 DERNICE 

6067 FABBRICA CURONE 

6069 FRACONALTO 

6070 FRANCAVILLA BISIO 

6074 FRESONARA 

6079 GARBAGNA 

6081 GAVI 

6083 GREMIASCO 

6084 GROGNARDO 

6085 GRONDONA 

6086 GUAZZORA 

6087 ISOLA SANT'ANTONIO 

6088 LERMA 

6090 MALVICINO 

6092 MELAZZO 

6093 MERANA 

6095 MOLARE 

6096 MOLINO DEI TORTI 

5064 MOMBALDONE 

6098 MOMPERONE 

6100 MONGIARDINO LIGURE 

6101 MONLEALE 

6102 MONTACUTO 

6103 MONTALDEO 

6104 MONTALDO BORMIDA 

6106 MONTECHIARO D'ACQUI 

6107 MONTEGIOCO 

6108 MONTEMARZINO 

6110 MORBELLO 

6111 MORNESE 

6112 MORSASCO 

6114 NOVI LIGURE 

6119 ORSARA BORMIDA 

6121 OVADA 

6124 PADERNA 

6125 PARETO 

6126 PARODI LIGURE 

6127 PASTURANA 

6132 PONTECURONE 

6134 PONTI 

6136 PONZONE 

6137 POZZOL GROPPO 
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6138 POZZOLO FORMIGARO 

6139 PRASCO 

6140 PREDOSA 

6143 RICALDONE 

6144 RIVALTA BORMIDA 

6146 ROCCAFORTE LIGURE 

6147 ROCCA GRIMALDA 

6148 ROCCHETTA LIGURE 

6151 SALE 

6152 SAN CRISTOFORO 

6155 SAN SEBASTIANO CURONE 

6156 SANT'AGATA FOSSILI 

6157 SARDIGLIANO 

6158 SAREZZANO 

6160 SERRAVALLE SCRIVIA 

6162 SILVANO D'ORBA 

6165 SPIGNO MONFERRATO 

6166 SPINETO SCRIVIA 

6167 STAZZANO 

6168 STREVI 

6169 TAGLIOLO MONFERRATO 

6170 TASSAROLO 

6172 TERZO 

6174 TORTONA 

6176 TRISOBBIO 

6180 VIGNOLE BORBERA 

6181 VIGUZZOLO 

6183 VILLALVERNIA 

6186 VILLAROMAGNANO 

6187 VISONE 

6188 VOLPEDO 

6189 VOLPEGLINO 

6190 VOLTAGGIO 
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Cod. 

ISTAT 
COMUNI ASSOCIATI

n. abitanti al 

1.1.2020 

superficie 

kmq 
quote 

  90% 10%   

6001 ACQUI TERME 19.845 33,30 89 

6002 ALBERA LIGURE 294 21,23 2 

6005 ALICE BEL COLLE 730 12,21 4 

6192 ALLUVIONI PIOVERA 1.682 24,78 9 

6008 ALZANO SCRIVIA 363 2,13 2 

6009 ARQUATA SCRIVIA 6.310 29,24 29 

6010 AVOLASCA 261 12,24 2 

6012 BASALUZZO 2.063 15,05 10 

6014 BELFORTE MONFERRATO 499 8,33 3 

6016 BERZANO DI TORTONA 155 2,89 1 

6017 BISTAGNO 1.802 17,59 9 

6018 BORGHETTO DI BORBERA 1.955 39,40 10 

6022 BOSIO 1.152 67,61 8 

6024 BRIGNANO FRASCATA 430 17,53 3 

6025 CABELLA LIGURE 483 46,63 4 

6028 CANTALUPO LIGURE 453 24,06 3 

6029 CAPRIATA D'ORBA 1.828 28,47 9 

6030 CARBONARA SCRIVIA 1.114 5,05 5 

6032 CAREZZANO 425 10,48 2 

6033 CARPENETO 930 13,34 5 

6034 CARREGA LIGURE 86 55,26 3 

6035 CARROSIO 499 6,92 3 

6036 CARTOSIO 724 16,34 4 

6038 CASALEGGIO BOIRO 372 12,01 2 

6040 CASALNOCETO 979 12,98 5 

6041 CASASCO 117 9,04 1 

6191 CASSANO SPINOLA 1.874 17,13 9 

6043 CASSINE 2.915 33,09 14 

6044 CASSINELLE 850 23,77 5 

6045 CASTELLANIA COPPI 88 7,21 1 

6046 CASTELLAR GUIDOBONO 397 2,48 2 

6047 CASTELLAZZO BORMIDA 4.356 45,13 21 

6048 CASTELLETTO D'ERRO 142 4,66 1 

6049 CASTELLETTO D'ORBA 1.902 13,98 9 

6053 CASTELNUOVO SCRIVIA 5.001 45,42 24 
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6055 CAVATORE 264 10,45 2 

6058 CERRETO GRUE 300 4,75 2 

6062 COSTA VESCOVATO 323 7,90 2 

6063 CREMOLINO 1.033 14,39 5 

6065 DENICE 175 7,46 1 

6066 DERNICE 183 18,28 2 

6067 FABBRICA CURONE 591 53,84 5 

6069 FRACONALTO 314 17,62 2 

6070 FRANCAVILLA BISIO 508 7,75 3 

6074 FRESONARA 649 6,93 3 

6079 GARBAGNA 651 20,72 4 

6081 GAVI 4.450 45,04 22 

6083 GREMIASCO 301 17,38 2 

6084 GROGNARDO 242 9,08 1 

6085 GRONDONA 478 25,94 3 

6086 GUAZZORA 302 2,80 1 

6087 ISOLA SANT'ANTONIO 653 23,55 4 

6088 LERMA 819 14,54 4 

6090 MALVICINO 78 9,04 1 

6092 MELAZZO 1.290 19,74 7 

6093 MERANA 181 9,20 1 

6095 MOLARE 2.085 32,50 11 

6096 MOLINO DEI TORTI 586 2,75 3 

5064 MOMBALDONE 203 11,96 1 

6098 MOMPERONE 204 8,54 1 

6100 MONGIARDINO LIGURE 150 29,03 2 

6101 MONLEALE 560 9,62 3 

6102 MONTACUTO 251 23,75 2 

6103 MONTALDEO 237 5,38 1 

6104 MONTALDO BORMIDA 618 5,72 3 

6106 MONTECHIARO D'ACQUI 531 17,60 3 

6107 MONTEGIOCO 292 5,45 2 

6108 MONTEMARZINO 291 9,85 2 

6110 MORBELLO 416 23,95 3 

6111 MORNESE 711 13,22 4 

6112 MORSASCO 627 10,29 3 

6114 NOVI LIGURE 28.200 55,20 127 

6119 ORSARA BORMIDA 415 5,10 2 

6121 OVADA 11.164 35,37 51 

6124 PADERNA 200 4,42 1 

6125 PARETO 528 41,74 4 

6126 PARODI LIGURE 637 12,54 3 

6127 PASTURANA 1.265 5,28 6 

6132 PONTECURONE 3.494 29,70 17 
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6134 PONTI 571 11,97 3 

6136 PONZONE 1.008 69,03 8 

6137 POZZOL GROPPO 295 14,08 2 

6138 POZZOLO FORMIGARO 4.540 36,18 22 

6139 PRASCO 482 5,97 2 

6140 PREDOSA 1.947 33,01 10 

6143 RICALDONE 628 10,52 3 

6144 RIVALTA BORMIDA 1.387 10,05 7 

6146 ROCCAFORTE LIGURE 124 20,59 1 

6147 ROCCA GRIMALDA 1.480 15,46 7 

6148 ROCCHETTA LIGURE 213 10,15 1 

6151 SALE 3.967 44,92 19 

6152 SAN CRISTOFORO 567 3,57 3 

6155 SAN SEBASTIANO CURONE 545 3,89 3 

6156 SANT'AGATA FOSSILI 382 7,71 2 

6157 SARDIGLIANO 393 12,74 2 

6158 SAREZZANO 1.153 13,85 6 

6160 SERRAVALLE SCRIVIA 5.924 15,95 27 

6162 SILVANO D'ORBA 1.890 12,17 9 

6165 SPIGNO MONFERRATO 974 54,86 7 

6166 SPINETO SCRIVIA 351 3,95 2 

6167 STAZZANO 2.391 17,91 11 

6168 STREVI 1.896 15,29 9 

6169 TAGLIOLO MONFERRATO 1.542 26,21 8 

6170 TASSAROLO 613 7,04 3 

6172 TERZO 853 8,80 4 

6174 TORTONA 27.411 98,87 125 

6176 TRISOBBIO 675 9,22 3 

6180 VIGNOLE BORBERA 2.054 8,65 9 

6181 VIGUZZOLO 3.084 18,31 14 

6183 VILLALVERNIA 891 4,47 4 

6186 VILLAROMAGNANO 659 6,07 3 

6187 VISONE 1.191 12,56 6 

6188 VOLPEDO 1.177 10,48 6 

6189 VOLPEGLINO 129 3,25 1 

6190 VOLTAGGIO 710 52,18 6 

  204.623 2.192,27 1.003 
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